Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $277,819.59

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/14/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 41612017

PROJECT: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children’s Library Renovation

Pay Application No.: 4

For the Period: 3/1/2017 to 3/31/2017

Contract No.: C1575

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on srelating to the § Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby
certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 80% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 277,819.59 | § ]

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE 1,671,000.00

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

®r (e | [H

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 851,269.72

TOTAL RETENTION $ 85,126.97

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 85,126.97
b) Liens and Cther Withholding $ 2

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ B

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 766,142.75

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 488,323.16

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 277,818.59

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

(08295_PA04 PCC 02 07 13


BLeibham
Text Box
08295_PA04_PCC_02_07_13


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )

CONTRACTOR  Path Construction Company, Inc

Project Name  Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation
FBC Project# C1575

Job Location 400 S. State Street, Chicago IL 80605

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago JAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #4 ]
STATE OF ILLINOIS | 88
COUNTY OF  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is President, of Path Construction Company, Inc., an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and
individually; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Gontract No. C1575 dated the 8th
day of November, 2016, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial pavment of Kn'g 19.59 under the terms of s, Contract,

)
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, ch and expenses of any kind or nature whal er, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persor ith. and have furnished or prepared

materials, equipment. supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of meney due and to
become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Work Completed
ITEM # Subcontracior Name & Address Typa of Work Original contract amouny  Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previcus Current Total to date retainage n&t previous billing nat amount due remaining to bill
Glkco Scatfolding Company LLC Scaffold f Protection at Skylights
515 Jarvis Ave., Des Plaines, IL 50018 S 8,000.00 S 8,000.00 | 100.00%| S 8,000.00 | $ - $ 8,000.00 | $ 800.00 | 5 7,200.00 | $ - $ 800.00
o G Ave, Elk Groxs Vilaga, I [ Fefecti Demolton! Hazard
50007 Mo S £3,000.00 $ 63,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 63,000.00 | $ - $  63,000.00 |3 §,300,00 | § 56,700.00 | $ - 5 6,300.00
[Dumex Conatructian Reugh Carpentry and
5276 Long Avs. Burbank. IL 60452 Miscellanoous Installations | & 103,914.00 S 103,914.00 | 100.00%| S  90,573.00 | §  13,341.00 | § 103,914.00|% 1038140 $ 81,515.70 | $ 12,006.90 | & 10,391.40
(Meilahn Manufacturing Ca. Weodvwerking, Countartops.
5900 Wost 65th St., Chicage, L 60638 Visual Diplays S 96,185.00 s 96,185.00 3.12%| $ 3,000.00 $ 300000 |$% 300.00 | 2,700.00 | § - $ 93,485.00
LaForce Inc.
280 Corporate Woads Py, Varnon Doors, Frames, and Hardwaie
Hitls, IL 80061 S 15,248.00 S 15,248.00 | 100.00%| $ 3,959.00 | § 11,289.00 | $  15,248.00 | $ 1,524.80 | 3,563.10 | § 10,160.10 | § 1,524.80
Underfand Aichiectural Systams, Inc.
20318 Tortence Ave , Lynwood, IL Glazing Including Glass
50411 Morbarbond $  67,000.00 $ 67,000.00 93.68% $  62,765.00 [$ 62,765.00 |§  6276.50 | $ - $ 5648850 | 5 10,511.50
TS| Commercial Flooring
8201 West 183 SL. Suite G, Tinlay Teraialz T, Floor Frep;
Park, IL 51526 Flosting Catpiing $  118,000.00 3 118,000.00 |  57.28% $ 7940000 |$ 7940000 |5 7940003 - |$ 7146000 3% 46,540.00
MS Sebastian Corp.
£228 North Rockwell St., Chicage, IL Interior Painting
60659 S 32,000.00 $ 32,000.00 50.00% $  16,000.00 [$ 16,000.00 | § 1,600.00 | $ - $ 14,400.00 [ § 17,600.00
Path Consruction Campany, 125 E
Algonauin Rd., Arlington Heights, 1L Signage
50005 5 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 5 - 3 - s - |s - $ - |s 1,200.00
Speciatia s Direct
161 Tower Drive, Unit G Tailet Ream Aceersanies
Burr Ridge, IL 60527 S 2,450.00 S 2,450.00 | 100.00% S 2,450.00 | § 2,450.00 | $ - S - 5 2,450.00 | $ -
[Bradford € ystemns Carp.
430 County Club Dr., Benservlle, IL Library Stack Sysiems.
o106 $  83,000.00 5 83,000.00 5 - |3 - s - 13 - |3 - 13 83,000.00
Thamas Intsriors.
475 Brighten Dr.. Bloomingdale. IL Library Fuiniture
50108 $  225,000.00 S 225,000,00 S - s - 3 - s - s - $ 225,000.00
[Chicaga Fire Pratection, LLT
10807 South Maplevead Ave , Chisago|  Fire Extinguisher Cakinats,
IL 60555 Jieesecarios al SUpete | g 12,03200 |$  1,500.00| S 13,532.00 | 100.00%| $ 9,024.00 | $ 4,508.00 | $ 13,532.00 |3 1,353.20 | $ 812160 5 4,057.20 | & 1,353.20
Omega Plumbing
521 Oak Leaf Ct,, Unit A, Jaket, IL Fhmb\ng
50436 S 33,00000 |$  7,401.00| $ 40,401.00 81.39%| $ 25,480.25 | $ 7,401.00 | 5 32,881.25 |3 3,288.13 | $ 22,932.23 | $  6,660.90 | § 10,807.88
Air Comfort Duct Work and Machanical
2550 Braga Dr., Broadway, IL 60155 Commmissinning S 27,000.00 $ 27,000.00 89.71%| $ 24,221.70 | S - S  24,221.70 |3 242217 | 21,799.53 | $ - S 5,200.47
Electical
$  328,000.00 $ 328,000.00 52.59%| $  111,000.00 |$  61,500.00 | $ 172,500.00 [$ 17,250.00 | § 99,900.00 | $ 55,350.00 | $ 172,750.00
American National Insulation
2319 Deibl Rd., Firepracfing
[Avrora. 1L 60702 S 4,00000( % 4,000.00 | 100.00%]| % - $ 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | 5 400.00 | § - $  3,600.00|5% 400.00
SUBTOTAL page1 $ 1,215029.00 | $ 12,901.00 | $  1,227,930.00 | 49.46% |$ 338,257.95 % 262,654.00 |$ 60091195 % 5984620 | % 304,432.16 | $ 236,633.60 | $ 686,864.25




Work Completed.
ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Addrazs Tyse of Work Original contract amount Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total lo date retainags net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
Path Construstion Company, 125 €
Rigonguin Rd., Ardingtan Heights, IjGeneral Conditions $ 143,971.00 s 143,871.00 51.00%| & 48572.34] § 2485187 $  73,425.21| % 7.587.52 | § 43,716.01 | $ 22,12168 | $ 78,133.31
60005
Path Construction Company, 125 E
|Algonquin Rd.. Aringten Heights, IBond $ 13,000.00 s 13,000.00 | 100.00%| § 13,000.00 | 1S 13,000.00( $ 1,300.00 | § 11,700.00 | $ - S 1,300.00
60005
Path Cunsiruction Campany, 125 E
Alganauin Rd.. Arlington Heights, I Insurance s 24,000.00 3 24,000.00 | 100.00%| § 24,000.00 | 5 - $ 24,00000|% 240000 % 21,600.00 | $ - s 2,400.00
160005
Path Construction Campany, 125 E|
Algonquin Rd., Arlingtan Heights, I/Overhead and Profit | § 100,000.00 s 100,000.00 51.00%)| $ 33,750.00 | $ 17250000 $  51,000.00 | § 5,100.00 | S 30,375.00 | S 15,525.00 | S 54,100.00
60005
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, IL{Mobilization $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 85.00%| § 85,000.00 | $ -|$ 8500000(% 850000]|% 76,500.00 | § - s 23,500.00
60005
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
Agonein R, Aington Helghes, L] 2nge Order Path $ 275000 ¢ 2,750.00 | 100.00% s 275000 & 2,750.00 | § 275.00 | - |$ za7500]|% 275.00
0005 Labor ftems
Path Construction Company, 126 E|
Algonquin Rd., Ardington Heignts, I{Change Order OH&P $ 118256 | § 1,182.56 100,00% $ 118259 § 1,182.56 | $ 118.26 | § g 5 1,06430 |5 118.26
60005
s = s |8 - |8 - | E $ B 5 s
S 2 s | s - |$ - |3 - 3 % 5 =
$ - s |8 -8 = | % - S - 5 5
S . i B - s = % - S 5 S @
$ - s s - s - |s - s B -
$ = s -8 - % - |8 - B - $ -
5 5 5 | s - % Bk - 5 = )% 3
3 - $ 13 -8 - s - S - |s -
$ = $ s -8 = % - |3 # s .
$ - $ s - s - S - |8 - 5 -
$ Z § S - s L - |s o S 6
s - § b - s L] Sk - s -
S - 5 - s -8 - |$ - $ 5 S -
$ - s 13 - s B BE B -
$ = § s -8 = |5 = 5 - 5 =
$ E $ -8 - |8 L] = $ = s -
s - $ 13 - |8 - 15 2 5 = $ 3
s - § 18 - |8 | - $ - s -
$ = $ |8 -8 - )8 < |8 - s -
PBC $ - s 5 - |8 Z | - $ 2 s z
commission's
PBC contingenicy S 75,000.00 [ 3  (16,833.56)( $ 58,166.44 $ $ - s - s - 4 R & 58,166.44
SUBTOTAL page2 S 455971.00 | $ (12,901.00)| $ 443,070.00 56.51%| S 204,323.34 [ § 416,034.43 | $ 250,357.77 | $ 25,280.78 | $ 183,891.01 |$ 41,18599 | $ 217,993.01
subtotal page 1 $ 1,215029.00 $ 12,901.00 §  1,227,930.00 S 33825795 S 262,654.00 $ 600,91195 $ 59,846.20 3 304,432.16 $ 236,633.60 § 686,864.25
subtotal page 2 $ 45597100 $ (12,901.00) $ 443,070.00 $ 204,323.34 S  46,03443 $ 250,357.77 S 2528078 S 183,891.01 $ 41,18599 $ 217,993.01
[ToTAL $ 1,671,000.00 3 - $  1,671,000.00 50.94% $ 542,581.29 $ 30868843 § 851,269.72 § 85,126.97 S 488,323.16 $ 277,819.59 & 904,857.25 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $851,269.72
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $85,126.97
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,671,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $766,142.75

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $488,323.16
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $277,819.59
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $904,857.25

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Ric Krause
President

Subscribed and sworn to beforé

()t d—
Ndsdry Public [/

My Commission expires:

ARIETTA RANTIS
Official Seal

Notary-Public - $tate of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec 28, 2020




	HWCL Renovation #4
	Pages from 08295_PA_04_PCC_02_07_13_20170508



